# 505847418 01/06/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5894354

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
DAVID E. SCHUETTE				12/19/2019
JORAM L. MCCLURG				01/03/2020
JON A. PELLAND				12/19/2019
JEFFREY W. FRITZ				12/20/2019
DANIEL A. PETERSON				12/30/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	Curt G.	Joa, Inc.		
Street Address:	100 Crc	ocker Ave.		
City:	Sheboy	gan Falls		
State/Country:	wisco	NSIN		
Postal Code:	53085			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16172034		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:		(262)268-8185 the e-mail address first; if tha	nt ie uneu	ccessful it will be sent
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will		
Phone:		2622688100		
Email:		nfo@zpspatents.com		
Correspondent Name:		ZIOLKOWSKI PATENT SOLUT		DUP, SC
Address Line 1:		136 SOUTH WISCONSIN STRE		7 A
Address Line 4:		PORT WASHINGTON, WISCO	NSIN 5307	4
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	JOA1800.051		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBYN L. TEMPLIN		
SIGNATURE:		/Robyn L. Templin/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/06/2020		
Total Attachments: 7				
source=Assignment#page	1.tif			

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif

Patent

Attorney Docket No. JOA1800.196

For: WU.S. and/or WE Foreign Rights

For: 🗰 U.S. Application or 🗆 U.S. Patent

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

David E. Schuette		210 South First Street	
Name		Kiel, WI 53042	
		Address	
Joram L. McClurg		1529 Parkway Drive	
Name		Port Washington, WI 53074	
		Address	
Jon A. Pelland		3301 North 6th Street	
Name		Sheboygan, WI 53083	••••••
		Address	*******
Jeffrey W. Fritz		N4989 Country Aire Rd.	
Name		Plymouth, WI 53073	
		Address	
Daniel A. Peterson		PO Box 504	
Name		Sheboygan, WI 53082	
		Address	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Curt G. Joa, Inc.	of	100 Crocker Ave.	
a Wisconsin Corporation		Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085	••••••
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)		Address	
and the successors, assigns, and legal rep	oresentativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
the entire right, title and inter	rest		
an undivided perce		(%) interest	

Page 1 of 7

#### DOCKET NUMBER: JOA1800.196

for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### DUAL BONDER

#### and which is found in

(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; or
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on; or
(c)		U.S. application serial no. <u>16/172,034</u> filed on <u>October 26, 2018</u> , U.S. application serial no. <u>filed on</u> , and provisional U.S. application serial no. <u>filed on</u> (if applicable).
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request the Assignee or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(d)		International application no. PCT/
(e)	D	U.S. patent noissued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(ſ)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 2 of 7

PATENT REEL: 051484 FRAME: 0909

Signature:	Date:
David E. Schuette	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed name of witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed name of witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: 5 7 7 M David E. Schuette	Date: 12-19-2019
Subscribed and sworn to before me This 1945 day of <u>Dec.</u> , 2019.	CONTARY I
Donina G. Verzy Notary Public State of: <u>W1</u> Commission Expires: <u>5/2/21</u>	OFARLI PUBLIC S
	Month OF WISHING

DOCKET NUMBER: JOA1800.196

Signature: Joram L. McClurg	Date:	
Witnessed by:		
Signature		
Printed name of witness	_	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	
Printed name of witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NO	
Signature:M M Ulury	Date: <u>03/</u> 6	TAN / 202
A	Date: 03/0	TAN / 202
Signature: M Chury Joram L. McClurg		TAY / 202

Page 4 of 7

Signature: Jon A. Pelland	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	
Printed name of witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed name of witness	
Signature: 1071 A Participation	Date: $\frac{2}{2019}$
Jon A. Pel/and Subscribed and sworn to before me	Dave, <u></u>
This 19th day of Dec., 2019. Donna S. Varal	NOT TO LE
Donna 5. Verzal Notary Public State of: <u>W1</u> Commission Expires: <u>512</u> 21	ST COLIC
	Mannananananananananananananananananana

Page 5 of 7

÷

Signature:		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed name of witness		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed name of witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Signature:	Date: 12-20-19	
Jeffrey W. Fritz (C)	·····	

Page 6 of 7

Signature: Daniel A. Peterson	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed name of witness	<u>.</u>
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed name of witness	
Printed name of witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN P	
Printed name of witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN P	RESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: $\frac{12/30/2019}{6 V 55}$

Page 7 of 7